

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 14-0675 **Version:** 1

Type:BillStatus:PassedFile created:8/21/2014In control:ConsentOn agenda:8/21/2014Final action:9/29/2014

Title: Approves a contract with Jewish Family Service of Colorado, Inc. doing business as SHALOM Denver

for program year 2014 - 2015, in the amount of \$766,792 to assist in fulfilling the Temporary

Assistance for Needy Families work participation requirements (OEDEV- 201417321-00). (BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT) Approves a contract with Jewish Family Service of Colorado, Inc. doing business as SHALOM Denver for program year 2014 - 2015, in the amount of \$766,792 to assist in fulfilling the Temporary Assistance for Needy Families work participation requirements (OEDEV- 201417321-00).

The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on . The

Committee approved filing this bill by consent on 8-21-14.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bill Request, 2. BR14 0675 OED Ordinance Request_Shalom Denver_TANF_2014, 3. CB14-

0675 Bill JewishFamilyService, 4. CB14-0675 Agreement JewishFamilyService

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/29/2014	4	City Council	passed	Pass
9/22/2014	3	City Council	ordered published	Pass
8/26/2014	2	Mayor-Council	No Action	
8/21/2014	1	Consent	approved by consent	